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K4EPIS1016

ELECTRIC BOILING PAN INDIRECTLY HEATED 150 It.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Stainless steel frame. Stainless steel balanced lid. Athermic thermoset plastic knobs with useful screen printed edges.

Indirect heating obtained through INCOLOY heating elements with jacket and steam circulation. Jacket pressure controlled by a
safety valve. Analogue manometer and safety thermostat. Commmutator to adjust the power in three positions. Operating thermostat
to regulate the temperature inside the cooking tank.

Cooking tank with bottom in stainless steel AlSI 316. Capacity of 150 liters.

Stainless steel worktop with rounded edges for easy cleaning.

Laser-cut work top finishing for "head-to-head" matching and binding fastening.

Height-adjustable stainless steel legs.

Accessories available on demand.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Width: 800 mm

Depth: 900 mm

Height: 850 mm

Weight: 152 kg

Volume: 1.19 m?®

Electrical power: 18.00 kW
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K4EPI1S1016

PENTOLA ELETTRICA, RISCALDAMENTO INDIRETTO, 150 LT - MARMITE
ELECTRIQUE, CHUAFFAGE INDIRECT, 150 LT - ELECTRIC BOILING PAN,
INDIRECTLY HEATED, 150 LT — ELEKTROKOCHKESSEL, INDIREKT BEHEIZT, 150
LT. — MARMITA ELECTRICA, CALIENTAMIENTO INDIRECTO, 150 LT -
JIEKTPUYECKWUE ONPOKWObIBAKWWECA KACTPIOJIbI, HENPAMOW HATPEB 150

DATI TECNICI / CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS /
TECHNISCHE DATEN / CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / TEXHHUYECKHUE
XAPAKTEPUCTHUKHA

Dimensioni / Dimensions / Dimensions / MaRe / Medidas / Pazmepsr [MM] 800x900x850

Potenza elettrica / Puissance électrique / Electric Power /Elektro-Leistung

Joexcp. [Kw] - [xBT] 18
V] 400/3N

[Hz] - [T'u] 50

Cavo (non fornito in dotazione) / Cable (non fourni) / Cable (not supplied) /

Kabel (nicht mitgeliefert) / Cable / Ka6ens

Press. Acqua - Pression eau - Water pressure — Wasserdruck - Presion agua - [ba[nl'<]P[%]ap] 50 - 300

JlaBi. BoabI MAX MAKC 0,5

Raccordo acqua calda / Raccordement eau chaude / Cold water fitting / Heiss- 10

Wasseranschluss / Empalme agua caliente / ®utusr Boas! [vaw]

Raccordo acqua fredda / Raccordement eau froide / Hot water fitting / Kalt- [vm] 10

Wasseranschlufl / Empalme agua fria / xomnoaHast Boga

Capacita vasca totale / Capacité cuve totale / Total tank capacity / - [a] 145

Gesamtbeckeninhalt / Capacidad total cuba / o6rmast BMecTHMOCTE pe3epByapa i

Capacita utile vasca / Capacité cuve utile / Usuable tank capacity / Nutz-

Beckeninhalt / Capacidad (til cuba / Emxocts uamm [1- [a] 135

Diametro vasca / Diameétre cuve / Tank diameter / Beckendiameter / Diametro [MM] 600

cuba / nuametp pesepByapa

Altezza vasca / Hauteur cuve / Tank height / Beckenhdhe / Altura cuba / [MM] 540

BricoTa BaHHBI
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E- Allacciamento elettrico-Raccordement électrigue-
Elektrischer Anschiui-Electrical connection-Conexidn
eléctrica

1- Selettore=Seélecteur-Wahlschalter-Selector

2- Lampada spia =Témoin luminewsx -Signalleuchte-
Warning light-Luz testigo

- Manometro=Manométro-Manometer-Pressure
gauge- Mandmetro

C- Attacco acqua calda—Raccord eau chaude-
WarmwasseranschluB-Hot water connection-Empalme agua
caliente

F-  Aftacco acqua fredda-Raccord eau froide-
Kaltwasseranschlul-Cold water connection-Empalme agua
fria

4 - Rubinetto di scarico vasca di cottura — Robinet de
vidange eau de cuisson-Kochgutablafhahn-Cooking vat
drainage tap-Grifo de descarga de la cuba de coccidn

5 -  Rubinetteria carico acgua in vasca — Robinet de
charge eau en cuve-Wasserzulaufhahn Kesselfillung-\Vat
water feed tap-Grifo de carga del agua en la cuba

6 - Livello acgua intercapedine - Miveau eau double
paroi (interstice)- Level water jacket - Der Wasserstand im
Zwischenraum - Nivel agua espacio intermedio

T - Lampada spia arancione = Témoin luminewx orange-
Orange Signalleuchte-Orange warning light- Luz testigo
anaranjada

& - Termostato di lavoro — Thermostat de travail-
Thermostat-Operating thermostat-Termostato de
funcionamiento
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